RESOLUTION NO. 2001 - 61

A RESOLUTION OF THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CERTIFYING THAT MONIES FROM THE EMS COUNTY GRANT AWARD WILL BE USED TO IMPROVE AND EXPAND THE COUNTY'S EXISTING PRE-HOSPITAL EMS SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is responsible for the provisions of pre-hospital Emergency Medical Service; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has committed to maintaining and improving pre-hospital Emergency Medical Services to the citizens and residents of Nassau County, Florida, and that the grant monies will not be used to supplement existing County EMS Budget Allocations.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners will use funds in the amount of \$17,192.85 to be received from the County Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Award Application, to improve the existing quality of pre-hospital mortality and morbidity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>26th</u> day of March, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board of County Commissioners certifies that monies in the amount of \$17,192.85 will be used to expand

the extent, size, or number of existing pre-hospital EMS activities or services in Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Its: Chairman

ATTEST .

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

h/anne/res/ems-grant-app